THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for May 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 20:30 Mystiquestar 4.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -64.41
Doncaster
Single 31st 20:00 Brian The Snail 3.00 2.00 Win 1 3.60 -63.41
Doncaster
Single 31st 19:30 Diocles Of 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 -67.01
Doncaster Rome
Single 31st 16:10 Mums Hope 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -77.01
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 3lst 15:45 Epsom [Jazeel 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -76.01
Single 3lst 15:25 Carlisle [Cornerstone 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -75.01
Lad
Single 31st 14:50 Carlisle |Across The 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -74.01
Sea
Single 31st 14:25 Ar Saoirse 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -72.01
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 31st 14:15 Carlisle |Timetodock 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 -71.01
Single 31st 13:40 Carlisle |Sapphire 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -74.51
Jubilee
Single 30th 20:50 Carlisle |Miss Ranger 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -73.51
Single 30th 20:40 Sandown|New Jazz 3.75 1.00 Non-runner - -72.51
Single 30th 20:20 Carlisle [Corton Lad 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -72.51
Single 30th 19:05 Sandown|Fox Leicester 2.88 2.00 Win 1 3.76 -71.51
Single 30th 17:50 Sacred Sprite 4.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -75.27
\Wetherby
Single 30th 16:40 Call Him Al 6.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -73.27
\Wetherby
Single 30th 16:00 Lingfield |Temujin 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -71.27
Single 30th 15:20 Ignatius 3.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -70.27
'Yarmouth
Single 30th 15:10 Gamesters 6.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -68.27
\Wetherby Icon
Single 30th 14:20 Molly's Game 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -67.27
'Yarmouth
Single 29th 20:45 Warwick [Jefferson Davis 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -66.27
Single 29th 20:25 Cartmel [Richard 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -65.27
Strauss
Single 29th 18:45 Cartmel |Oliver's Gold 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -64.27
Single 29th 18:10 Cartmel |Mileva Roller 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -62.27
Single 29th 17:25 Hamilton |Bronze Beau 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -61.27
Single 29th 16:25 Hamilton |Sunhill Lad 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -60.27
Single 29th 15:40 Beverley |Club Wexford 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -59.27
Single 29th 15:00 Newton |Pointed And 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -58.27
Abbot Sharp
Single 29th 14:10 Beverley |Cuppacoco 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -57.27
Single 29th 12:00 Newton |Lapford Lad 5.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 -56.27
Abbot
Single 28th 20:10 Khaan 7.50 1.00 Win 1 6.50 -55.27
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 19:50 Ayr Tommy G 9.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 -61.77
Single 28th 19:40 Socialites Red 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -68.77
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:45 Ayr Donnachies 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -67.77
Girl
Single 28th 17:20 Redcar |Arletta Star 7.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -66.77



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 28th 17:10 Leicester|Starfighter 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -65.77
Single 28th 17:00 Brighton |National Glory 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -63.77
Single 28th 15:30 Brighton |De Vegas Kid 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -62.77
Single 28th 15:20 Redcar |Battle Of 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -67.27
Pembroke
Single 28th 14:50 Redcar |Sea Art 7.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -66.27
Single 27th 17:55 Redcar |Allux Boy 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -65.27
Single 27th 17:25 Windsor |Lethal Missile 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -64.27
Single 27th 17:20 Redcar |Sulafaat 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -68.77
Single 27th 16:55 Harbour Vision 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -67.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 27th 16:45 Redcar |Autretot 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -65.77
Single 27th 16:15 Windsor |He's Amazing 3.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -64.77
Single 27th 16:10 Redcar |Nicholas T 10.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -63.77
Single 27th 16:05 Leicester|Lady Reset 3.25 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -61.77
Single 27th 15:10 Arnoul Of Metz 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -58.77
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 27th 13:55 Windsor |Buridan 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -57.77
Single 26th 17:40 Uttoxeter|Magna Cartor 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -56.77
Single 26th 17:05 Uttoxeter|Bandsman 3.00 1.00 Non-runner - -63.77
Single 26th 16:50 Fontwell |Our Reward 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 -63.77
Single 26th 16:30 Uttoxeter|Exxaro 6.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -70.77
Single 26th 15:55 Uttoxeter|Monbeg 3.75 3.00 Fell - -3.00 -69.77
Legend
Single 26th 15:35 Kelso Cultram Abbey 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -66.77
Single 26th 15:05 Kelso St Gallen 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 -65.77
Single 26th 14:35 Kelso Spin The Coin 3.75 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 -71.77
Single 26th 14:25 Uttoxeter|Sirobbie 2.63 3.00 Win 1 4.89 -68.77
Single 26th 14:10 Fontwell |Goldslinger 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -73.66
Single 25th 19:50 Salisbury|Debbonair 9.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -72.66
Single 25th 17:25 York Right Action 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -71.66
Single 25th 17:15 Chester |Never Do 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -70.66
Nothing
Single 25th 16:40 Chester |Chai Chai 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -69.66
Single 25th 15:45 York El Astronaute 7.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -68.66
Single 25th 14:50 Haydock |Oasis Prince 7.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -66.66
Single 25th 14:40 Cartmel |Mega Double 3.75 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -64.66
Single 25th 14:35 York Armed 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -63.66
Single 25th 14:15 Haydock |Eden Rose 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -62.66
Single 25th 14:00 York Cardsharp 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 -61.66
Single 24th 20:30 Never Be 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -67.16
Pontefract Enough
Single 24th 19:00 Sempre Presto 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -66.16
Pontefract
Single 24th 18:30 Miss Sheridan 13.00 1.00 Win 1 10.80 -64.16
Pontefract
Single 24th 17:35 Haydock |Highwaygrey 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -74.96
Single 24th 17:10 Devils Roc 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -79.96
Goodwood
Single 24th 17:00 Haydock |Smile a Mile 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 -78.96
Single 24th 16:15 Bath Jaganory 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -82.46
Single 24th 15:20 Haydock |Glorious 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -80.46
Charmer
Single 24th 15:05 Bath Azets 4.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -79.46
Single 24th 14:00 Bath Three Little 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -78.46
Birds
Single 22nd 17:15 Diva Star 2.63 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -77.46
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 17:05 Ayr War Advocate 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -76.46
Single 22nd 16:45 Swift Approval 4.33 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -75.46
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 16:35 Ayr Maulesden 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -73.46
May
Single 22nd 15:55 Warwick |Mister 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -76.46




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Total
Universum
Single 22nd 15:45 Nasee 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.75 -75.46
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 15:35 Ayr Yolo Again 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -77.21
Single 22nd 15:25 Warwick |Shady Glen 15.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -74.21
Single 22nd 15:15 Top Rock 2.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -73.21
'Yarmouth Talula
Single 22nd 14:10 King Oswald 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -71.21
'Yarmouth
Single 21st 20:10 Francky Du 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -70.21
Huntingdon Berlais
Single 21st 19:20 Hexham |For Three 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 -69.21
Single 21st 16:55 Master Grey 2.88 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -71.46
Nottingham
Single 21st 16:45 Brighton |Storm Melody 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -69.46
Single 21st 16:20 Inclyne 2.88 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -67.46
Nottingham
Single 21st 16:10 Brighton |Gendarme 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -64.46
Single 21st 16:00 Balladeer 3.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -63.46
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 21st 15:45 Nearooz 2.63 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -61.46
Nottingham
Single 21st 15:35 Brighton |Juanito Chico 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -58.46
Single 21st 15:25 Hen 6.50 1.00 Non-runner - -57.46
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 20th 20:45 Leicester[Sapa Inca 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -57.46
Single 20th 19:15 Leicester|Geetanjali 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 -56.46
Single 20th 19:00 Windsor |Victory Angel 7.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -58.71
Single 20th 17:35 Redcar |Blowing Dixie 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -56.71
Single 20th 17:15 Carlisle |Cameo Star 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -55.71
Single 20th 16:05 Redcar |Blue De Vega 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -54.71
Single 20th 15:55 Ludlow |Between The 2.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -53.71
Waters
Single 20th 15:25 Ludlow |Robyndzone 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -52.71
Single 20th 15:05 Redcar |Dancing 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -51.71
Mountain
Single 20th 14:45 Carlisle |Highly Sprung 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -50.71
Single 19th 18:00 Ripon Dapper Man 7.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -49.71
Single 19th 17:45 Market |Polarbrook 7.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -46.71
Rasen
Single 19th 16:55 Ripon Isaan Queen 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -44.71
Single 19th 16:45 Stratford |Flying Verse 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -43.71
Single 19th 16:20 Ripon Gurkha Friend 6.00 2.00 Not Available - -41.71
Single 19th 15:45 Ripon  |Takumi 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -41.71
Single 19th 15:10 Ripon Fairy Fast 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -38.71
Single 18th 19:20 Uttoxeter|Monbeg Gold 3.25 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 -43.71
Single 18th 19:05 Lady Bergamot 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -42.71
Doncaster
Single 18th 18:10 Thirsk  |Scuzeme 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.28 -40.71
Single 18th 17:35 Move In Time 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -44.99
Newmarket
Single 18th 16:00 Bangor- |Stockburn 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -42.99
on-Dee
Single 18th 15:55 Thirsk  |Muscika 21.00 1.00 Win 1 18.00 -45.99
Single 18th 15:25 Bangor- |Corri Lindo 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -63.99
on-Dee
Single 18th 15:20 Thirsk  |Tadaawol 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -62.99
Single 18th 15:15 Moraawed 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -61.99
Newmarket
Single 18th 15:00 Newbury |Forest Of Dean 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -60.99
Single 17th 21:05 Hamilton [Super Florence 3.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -59.99
Single 17th 20:35 Hamilton [Mujassam 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -58.99
Single 17th 20:05 Hamilton [Shimmering 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 -56.99
Dawn
Single 17th 19:45 Aintree |Sizing Granite 5.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -61.49




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 17th 18:40 Aintree |Neverbeen To 3.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -60.49
Paris
Single 17th 17:05 York Skymax 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -59.49
Single 17th 16:45 Medieval 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -57.49
Newmarket
Single 17th 16:35 York Tenax 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -56.49
Single 17th 14:35 'Young John 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -54.49
Newmarket
Single 17th 14:00 Chop Chop 13.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -52.49
Newmarket
Single 16th 20:35 Migration 2.63 1.00 Win 1 1.63 -51.49
Newmarket
Single 16th 17:10 New Jazz 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -53.12
Newmarket
Single 16th 17:05 York Running Cloud 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -51.12
Single 16th 17:05 York \Waiting For 13.00 1.00 Loss 15 -1.00 -50.12
Richie
Single 16th 16:15 Perth Legal History 2.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -49.12
Single 16th 15:35 York Beringer 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -46.12
Single 16th 15:10 Perth Kajaki 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -44.12
Single 16th 14:10 Salisbury|Quintada 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -43.12
Single 16th 13:50 York Harome 26.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -42.12
Single 16th 13:50 York Line Of Reason 21.00 1.00 Loss 17 -1.00 -41.12
Single 15th 21:05 Perth Angel's Envy 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -40.12
Single 15th 19:25 Bath Champs De 4.33 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -39.12
Reves
Single 15th 17:25 Bath Dalness 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -38.12
Express
Single 15th 17:05 York Starcaster 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -37.12
Single 15th 16:45 Ubla 12.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -44.12
Yarmouth
Single 15th 16:05 York Space Blues 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -43.12
Single 15th 15:45 Bigshotte 13.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -51.12
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 15:20 Newton |Jot'Em Down 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -49.12
Abbot
Single 15th 14:45 Newton |Ollie Vaar 5.00 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 -48.12
Abbot
Single 15th 13:50 York Fujaira Prince 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -45.12
Single 14th 19:10 The Drone 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 -43.12
Southwell
Single 14th 19:00 Ffos Las |Gone Platinum 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -45.87
Single 14th 18:40 Oliver's Gold 4.50 1.00 Non-runner - -44.87
Southwell
Single 14th 17:40 Scartare 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -44.87
Southwell
Single 14th 17:00 Ascot Day 6.00 2.00 Win 1 9.50 -43.87
Chepstow
Single 14th 16:50 Beverley |[Nordano 5.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -53.37
Single 14th 16:20 Beverley |Beaufort 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -52.37
Single 14th 16:00 Master Grey 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 -50.37
Chepstow
Single 14th 15:50 Beverley |Storm Ahead 7.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -53.12
Single 14th 14:10 Zabeel Star 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -51.12
Sedgefield
Single 13th 18:20 Windsor |Scintilating 5.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -50.12
Single 13th 17:45 Elite Icon 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -49.12
Musselburgh
Single 13th 17:20 Windsor |Sapa Inca 2.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -48.12
Single 13th 17:00 Lady Of 5.50 2.00 Win 1 9.00 -46.12
\Wolverhampto [Authority
n (A.W)
Single 13th 16:50 Kempton |Tidal Watch 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.75 -55.12
Single 13th 16:30 Gravistas 2.20 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -56.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 13th 16:20 Kempton |Here | Am 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -53.87




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 13th 16:10 Christmas 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -52.87
Musselburgh  |Night
Single 13th 14:30 Bahlwan 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -51.87
Musselburgh
Single 13th 14:20 Energia Flavio 6.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -48.87
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 12th 16:05 Istimraar 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 -47.87
Plumpton
Single 12th 15:40 Ludlow |Court Royale 4.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -50.87
Single 12th 15:30 \Waitinonasunn 3.25 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -48.87
Plumpton yday
Single 12th 15:05 Ludlow |Heydour 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -46.87
Single 11th 19:15 Thirsk  |My Boy Lewis 17.00 1.00 Loss 19 -1.00 -43.87
Single 11th 17:55 Haydock |Northern Beau 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -42.87
Single 11th 17:45 Ascot Inclyne 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -41.87
Single 11th 16:55 Haydock |Politicise 2.88 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -39.87
Single 11th 16:40 Chingachgook 3.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -37.87
Nottingham
Single 11th 16:00 Ascot George Of 17.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -35.87
Hearts
Single 11th 15:10 Haydock |Christopher 9.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -34.87
\Wood
Single 11th 15:05 Lingfield |Charles 2.38 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -32.87
Kingsley
Single 11th 14:55 Nuits St 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 -30.87
Nottingham Georges
Single 11th 13:25 Lingfield |Overtrumped 11.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 -36.87
Single 10th 19:50 Harbour Vision 15.00 1.00 Non-runner - -35.87
Nottingham
Single 10th 19:30 Ripon Longroom 15.00 1.00 Non-runner - -35.87
Single 10th 19:10 Howardian Hills 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -35.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 10th 19:00 Ripon  [Sheepscar Lad 5.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -33.87
Single 10th 18:10 Oborne Lady 6.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -32.87
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 10th 16:20 Ascot Aweedram 6.50 3.00 Win 1 12.38 -31.87
Single 10th 15:55 Market  |Polarbrook 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 -44.25
Rasen
Single 10th 15:35 Chester |Cleonte 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -54.25
Single 10th 15:20 Market |Talent To 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -52.25
Rasen Amuse
Single 10th 13:50 Chester |Ptarmigan 4.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -51.25
Ridge
Single 9th 18:30 Star Of War 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -49.25
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 9th 18:20 Mighty Missile 5.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -48.25
\Wincanton
Single 9th 18:00 Victory Wave 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 -47.25
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 9th 17:20 Chivers 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -57.75
\Worcester
Single 9th 17:05 Chester |Ayutthaya 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -56.75
Single 9th 16:45 Three Colours 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -55.75
\Worcester Red
Single 9th 16:35 Chester |West End 7.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -54.75
Charmer
Single 9th 15:00 Chester |Lincoln Park 6.50 1.00 Win 1 4,95 -52.75
Single 9th 14:35 Magic River 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -57.7
\Worcester
Single 9th 13:50 Chester |Copper Knight 3.25 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -56.7
Single 8th 20:05 Antico Lady 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -54.7
Southwell

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 8th 19:05 Ollivander 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 -53.7
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 8th 18:45 Fontwell |Gambling 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -55.7
Gamut
Single 8th 17:05 Chester |Air Raid 9.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -52.7
Single 8th 17:05 Chester |Gin In The Inn 7.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -51.7
Single 8th 16:35 Chester |Chapelli 5.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -50.7
Single 8th 15:20 Kelso Benny's Secret 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -48.7
Single 8th 15:00 Chester |Top Breeze 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -47.7
Single 7th 20:00 Spiritual Boy 15.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -45.7
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 7th 19:20 Exeter |Darcy Ward 2.20 3.00 Win 1 3.60 -43.7
Single 7th 18:50 Exeter |Dora's Field 6.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -47.3
Single 7th 18:20 Exeter |Max Forte 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -46.3
Single 7th 17:25 Mr Coco Bean 3.25 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -44.3
\Wetherby
Single 7th 15:55 Ocala 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -42.3
Wetherby
Single 7th 15:45 Fifty Shades 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -40.3
Fakenham
Single 7th 15:35 Ayr Court 3.13 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -39.3
Dreaming
Single 7th 15:00 Ayr Graystown 4.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -38.3
Single 6th 18:00 Beverley |Lexikon 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -37.3
Single 6th 17:45 Bath Bequest 2.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -35.3
Single 6th 17:30 Windsor |Arishka 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -33.3
Single 6th 16:50 Beverley |Crownthorpe 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 -31.3
Single 6th 16:25 Warwick |Mauricio 6.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -35.8
Single 6th 16:20 Windsor |Masham Star 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -34.8
Single 6th 15:25 Bath Boutonniere 5.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -33.8
Single 6th 15:15 Warwick |Telson Barley 9.00 1.00 Win 1 6.40 -30.8
Single 6th 14:35 Windsor |Englishman 21.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -37.2
Single 6th 14:15 Bath Gendarme 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 -36.2
Single 5th 17:20 Nayef Road 3.25 1.00 Win 1 1.80 -40.7
Newmarket
Single 5th 16:55 Hamilton |Spirit Of 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -42.5
Sarwan
Single 5th 15:45 Hamilton |Sharp Defence 2.38 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -41.5
Single 5th 15:10 Hamilton |Home Before 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -38.5
Dusk
Single 5th 14:55 Gifted Master 8.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -375
Newmarket
Single 5th 14:35 Hamilton |Charles 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -36.5
Kingsley
Single 5th 13:50 Baghdad 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.34 -35.5
Newmarket
Single 5th 13:30 Hamilton |Arnold 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -37.84
Single 4th 20:20 Katiesheidinlisal 3.00 3.00 Win 1 6.00 -36.84
Doncaster
Single 4th 19:05 Hexham |Inchcolm 3.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -42.84
Single 4th 18:50 Danielsflyer 5.50 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -41.84
Doncaster
Single 4th 17:25 Thirsk  |Primo's Comet 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -39.84
Single 4th 17:20 Fox Leicester 3.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -37.84
Newmarket
Single 4th 17:15 Jawwaal 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -36.84
Doncaster
Single 4th 17:05 Uttoxeter|Goodthyneawa 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -34.84
y
Single 4th 16:55 Slade King 10.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -33.84
Goodwood
Single 4th 14:40 Three Saints 5.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -31.84
Goodwood Bay
Single 4th 13:50 Power Of 7.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -29.84
Newmarket Darkness




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 3rd 20:30 Gowanbuster 3.25 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -27.84
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 3rd 18:55 Colourfield 5.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -25.84
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 3rd 17:10 Elite Icon 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 -24.84
Musselburgh

Single 3rd 16:35 Jacob Black 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -32.34
Musselburgh

Single 3rd 15:50 Eye Of The 2.75 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -30.34
Chepstow Water

Single 3rd 15:35 Lingfield |Oloroso 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -28.34

Single 3rd 15:25 Claire 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -26.34
Musselburgh  |Underwood

Single 3rd 15:05 Lingfield |Diocles Of 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -33.09

Rome

Single 3rd 13:45 Consultant 3.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -30.09
Chepstow

Single 3rd 13:35 Lingfield |Narjes 8.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -28.09

Single 2nd 19:55 Poet's Prince 4.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -25.09
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 19:35 Salisbury|Loch Lady 6.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -24.09

Single 2nd 19:05 Salisbury|Mandalayan 3.25 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -23.09

Single 2nd 18:55 Evening Attire 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -20.09
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 18:20 Emirates 4.33 2.00 Win 1 6.66 -18.09
Chelmsford Empire
(A.W)

Single 2nd 17:00 Cosmic Ray 2.63 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -24.75
Musselburgh

Single 2nd 16:10 Ticks The 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 -22.75
Southwell Boxes
(A.W)

Single 2nd 14:45 Kajaki 3.75 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -25
Musselburgh

Single 2nd 14:15 Bellepower 2.88 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -23
Musselburgh

Single 2nd 13:45 Kinloch Pride 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -20
Musselburgh

